A=A S D~ T Y, B N

ORIGI:L

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

LISA MYERS, ) Supreme Court Case Nos. 57825
) District Court Case No. 10-D-434495
Appellant,

VS.

CALEB HASKINS,
TRAGIE K. LINDEVAN
CLERKQF SUPREME COURT

Respondent. By

EPUTY CLERK

N NS e

>3

&
e

S
o

o

et
iy

MOTION FOR EXTENSION TO FILE PETITION TO RECALL
THE REMITTITUR AND PETITION FOR EN BANC RECONSIDERATION

COMES NOW LISA MYERS, Appellant In Proper Person, and hereby moves this
Court for an Order allowing an extension of time to on or about August 26, 2011, in which to
serve and file Appellant’s Petition to Recall the Remittitur and Petition for En Banc Reconsideration
in the above-entitled matter. This Motion is made and based upon the facts as set forth below.

:g O Qs
LISAMYERS
9360 West Flamingo Road, Suite 110-326
Las Vegas, Nevada 89147
Appellant, in Proper Person

L

BRIEF FACTS

——

Appellant LISA MYERS [hereinafter referred to as “Appellant™], had to prepare an
copy numerous pleadings in her appellant matters, was taking care ofher two small children and
was not able to complete the Petition for En Banc Reconsideration within the time allowed and
therefore, is requesting an extension in which to file her Petition to Recall the Remittitur and Petition
for En Banc Reconsideration.

1

1

JECEIVEy

AUG 2 4 201

TRAGIE K. LINDEMAN
HLERK CF SUPREME COURT
L~ DEPUTY CLERK

Page 1 of 2




n

O e = O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

L.

CONCLUSION

In that Appellant needed to prepare and copy numerous pleadings to be filed with the
Supreme Court, take care of her two small children, this Appellant was not able to file the Petition
for EnBancReconsideration by the due date and therefore, is requesting an extension of time in
which to file her Petition to Recall the Remittitur and Petition for En Banc Reconsideration.

Therefore, based upon inadvertence, error, family urgency and the fact that this Appellant
is appearing InProper Person, See Haines v. Kerner, 404 U.S. 519(1972), Hall v. Bellmon, 935
F. 2d 1106 (10™ Cir.) (1991), FR.C.P. 8 and under the Supreme Court’s rules, whereby a
proper person litigant is not held to the same standard as an attorney or represented party and the
Courts are to render their decisions/orders/rulings on the merit of the pleading(s), Appellant
respectfully requests an extension of time to August 26, 2011 inwhich o file and serve her Petition
to Recall the Remittitur and Petition for En Banc Reconsideration'.

Dated this | 7 A ay of August, 2011.

é,m&om.

LISA MYERSY

9360 West Flamingo Road, No. 110-326
Las Vegas, Nevada 89147

Appellant, in Proper Person

1

1

"

1 Appellant is also forwarding for submission an Original and 10 copies of the Petitioner to Recall the
Remittitur and Petition for En Bane Reconsideration of the Appeal in Supreme Court No. 57825 with Certificate of
Mailing attached for filing with the Clerk of the Supreme Court of Nevada at the time of filing of this Metion for

Extension.

Page 2 of 2




