ORIGINAL

÷

1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA	
2	LISA MYERS,) Supreme Court Case Nos. 57825
3) District Court Case No. 10-D-434495
4	Appellant,	
5	VS.	
6	CALEB HASKINS,	AUG 2.4 2011
7) TRACIE K. LINDEMAN CLERK OF SUPREME ¢OURT
8	Respondent.) BY DEPUTY CLERK
9		
10	MOTION FOR EXTENSION TO FILE PETITION TO RECALL THE REMITTITUR AND PETITION FOR EN BANC RECONSIDERATION	
11		
12	COMES NOW LISA MYERS, Appellant In Proper Person, and hereby moves this Court for an Order allowing an extension of time to on or about August 26, 2011, in which to	
	serve and file Appellant's Petition to Recall the Remittitur and Petition for En Banc Reconsideration in the above-entitled matter. This Motion is made and based upon the facts as set forth below.	
13		
14	S. vengees	
15	LISA MYERS	
16	9360 West Flamingo Road, Suite 110-326	
17	Las Vegas, Nevada 89147	
18	Appellant, in Proper Person	
19	I.	
20	BRIEF FACTS	
21	Annellant LICA MATCHE [housing from a formed to an "Annellant"] had to proper and	
21	Appellant LISA MYERS [hereinafter referred to as "Appellant"], had to prepare and copy numerous pleadings in her appellant matters, was taking care of her two small children and	
	was not able to complete the Petition for En Banc Reconsideration within the time allowed and therefore, is requesting an extension in which to file her Petition to Recall the Remittitur and Petition	
23	for En Banc Reconsideration.	
24		
25		n nut sa na
26	ECEIVE	
2	EV-VED	
28	AUG 2 4 2011) Page	1 of 2
	TRACIE K. LINDEMAN LERK OF SUPREME COURT	1 of 2 $1 - 2 \le 7 + 2 = 7 + 2 $
]	DEPUTY CLERK	11-25762 B

CONCLUSION

In that Appellant needed to prepare and copy numerous pleadings to be filed with the Supreme Court, take care of her two small children, this Appellant was not able to file the Petition for En Banc Reconsideration by the due date and therefore, is requesting an extension of time in which to file her Petition to Recall the Remittitur and Petition for En Banc Reconsideration.

Therefore, based upon inadvertence, error, family urgency and the fact that this Appellant is appearing In Proper Person, *See* <u>Haines v. Kerner</u>, 404 U.S. 519 (1972), <u>Hall v. Bellmon</u>, 935 F. 2d 1106 (10th Cir.) (1991), F.R.C.P. 8 and under the Supreme Court's rules, whereby a proper person litigant is not held to the same standard as an attorney or represented party and the Courts are to render their decisions/orders/rulings on the merit of the pleading(s), Appellant respectfully requests an extension of time to August 26, 2011 in which to file and serve her Petition to Recall the Remittitur and Petition for En Banc Reconsideration¹.

9	Courts are to render their decisions/orders/rulings on the merit of the pleading(s), Appe	
10	respectfully requests an extension of time to August 26, 2011 in which to file and serve her Pet to Recall the Remittitur and Petition for En Banc Reconsideration ¹ .	
11	Dated this 17 day of August, 2011.	
12		
13	S. Levelow.	
14	LISA MYERS	
15	9360 West Flamingo Road, No. 110-326	
	Las Vegas, Nevada 89147 Appellant, in Proper Person	
16	Appenant, in roper reison	
17		
18		
19		
20	///	
21		
22		
23		
24		
25	1 Appellant is also forwarding for submission an Original and 10 copies of the Petitioner to Recall the	
26	Remittitur and Petition for En Banc Reconsideration of the Appeal in Supreme Court No. 57825 with Certificate of Mailing attached for filing with the Clerk of the Supreme Court of Nevada at the time of filing of this Motion for	
27	Extension.	
28	Page 2 of 2	

П.